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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

COUNTRIES 

ANGOLA 
 

Dr. Margarita Gurdian 

Chief of Party, ForcaSaude Project USAID 

Largo do Kinaxixi No.11, 1o. Andar 

Ingombota, Luanda 

Angola 

mgurdian@jhpiego.net 

 

ARGENTINA 
 

Dr. Arnaldo Medina  

Director Ejecutivo  

Hospital El Cruce E Av. Calchaqui 5401 

(C1073ABA)Florencio Varela – Buenos Aires, 

República Argentina 

arnaldo.medina@hospitalelcruce.org 

 

Dr. Norberto Delfino,  

Minister of Health, 

Provincia de Río Negro  

Avenida 9 de Julio & Avenida Belgrano  

Monserrat, Buenos Aires, Argentina 

mdelfino@salud.rionegro.gov.ar 

 

BRAZIL 
 

Dr. Fernando Cupertino  

Profesor de Medicina  

Comunitaria de la Universidad Federal de 

GoiásEd. Terra Brasilis Quadra 1, BL. N, 14 

Andar, Sala 1404 Setor de Autarquis Sul 

Brasilia,  

DF 70070-010  

Fernandocupertino@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Francisco Eduardo de Campos 

Executive Secretary, Open University – Unified 

Health System, Brazil (SUS).  

Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais 

Faculdade de Medicina, Departamento  

  de Medicina Preventiva e Social  

Av. Alfredo Balena, 190 

Santa Efigênia 

30130100 - Belo Horizonte, MG - Brasil 

franciscocampos@unasus.gov.br 

 

Dr. Luiz Agusto Facchini   

Sub-Jefe Departamento  

   de Medicina Social 

Universidad Federal de Pelotas 

Av. Duque de Caxias, 250  3º. Andar Fragata, 

96030002  

Pelotas, RS, Brasil 

Luizfacchini@gmail.com 

 

CANADA 
 

Dr. Gustavo Nigenda 

International Development Research Center 

150 Kent Street/ 150, rue Kent 

PO Box/CP8500 

Ottawa K1G 3H9 

Canada 

gnigenda@idrc.ca 

 

CHILE 
 

Dr. Marisol Barría  

Universidad Austral de Chile  

Roman Diaz 26 of 64 

Providencia Santiago 

barriairoume@gmail.com 
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COSTA Rica 
 

Dr. Rocío Sáenz 

Profesora y Coordinadora  

   Escuela de Salud Pública 

Universidad de Costa Rica 

Sede "Rodrigo Facio Brenes Montes de Oca  

San José Costa Rica 2060 

saenz.rocio@gmail.com 

 

GUATEMALA 
 

Dr. Walter Flores 

Director, Centro de Estudios para  

  la Equidad y Gobernanza en Sistemas de 

Salud  

6a Avenida 11-77 Zona 10 Edificio Punto Diez 

Oficina 1F  

Guatemala, Guatemala 

wflores@cegss.org.gt 

 

JAMAICA 
 

Dr. Sheila Campbell- Forrester 

Former Chief Medical Officer 

Ministry of Health Jamaica 

2805 Gulfstream Road 

Orlando, Florida 2805 

sac_forrester@yahoo.com 

 

Mexico 
 

Dr. Rafael Lozano 

Director General Adjunto 

Centro de Investigación en Sistemas de Salud 

Instituto Nacional de Salud Pública 

Universidad No. 655 Colonia Santa María 

Ahuacatitlan 

Cerrada Los Pinos y Caminera  

C.P. 62100. Cuernavaca, Mor. México 

rafael.lozano@insp.mx 

 

Dr. Gabriel Martínez Gonzáles 

Director Planeación y Finanzas 

 Instituto Mexicano del Seguro Social 

Reforma 476- Juarez  

Cuauhtemoc 0600 

Ciudad de Mexico, D.F. 

gabriel.martinez@ciss.org.mx 

 

PERU 
 

Dr. Oscar Ugarte Ubilluz 

Presidente 

Sistema Metropolitano de la Solidaridad 

Calle Carlos Concha 163, Orrantia del Mar 

San Isidro, Lima 27-Perú 

Av. de la Aviación # 369, depto. 703 

Miraflores – Lima 18, Perú 

ougarteu@gmail.com 

 

SPAIN 
 

Dr. Rafael Bengoa 

Consejero de Sanidad y Consumo  

  de la IX Legislatura del Gobierno Vasco 

Tamarindo 8. 2C, Getxo 48993  

Vizcaya, España 

rafben1@yahoo.com 

 

SWITZERLAND 
 

Mr. Joseph Kutzin   

Coordinator, Health Financing Policy  

WHO World Health Organization  

Avenue Appia 20, 1211 Geneva 27 

Switzerland  

kutzinj@who.int 

 

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 
 

Dr Anton Cumberbatch 

Technical Advisor 

The University of the West Indies 

HEU, Centre for Health Economics 

25A Warner Street, St. Augustine 

Trinidad 

drcumberbatch@hotmail.com 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
 

Ms. Vanessa Arness 

Health Sector Development 

Japan International Cooperation Agency JICA 

1776 I Street, N.W., Suite 895 

Washington, D.C. 20006, USA 

ArnessVanessa.US@jica.go.jp 

 

Dr. Oscar A. Cabrera 

Executive Director / Visiting Professor 

O'Neill Institute for National  

   and Global Health Law 

Georgetown University Law Center 

600 New Jersey Avenue, NW  

Washington, D.C. 20001 

cabrera@law.georgetown.edu 

 

Dr. Daniel Cotlear 

Lead Economist 

The World Bank  

1776 G. street, NW. 20433  

Washington, DC. 

Dcotlear@worldbank.org 
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Dr. Amanda Glassman  

Director 

Global Health Policy, Center for Global 

Development, Washington DC. - USA "1800 

Massachusetts Ave. NW 

Third Floor 

Washington DC 20036 

aglassman@cgdev.org 

 

Dr. Felicia Knaul 

Director 

Harvard Global Equity Initiative 

Harvard Medical School 

FXB Building, Room 632 

651 Huntington Avenue 

Boston, MA 02115 

knaul@gmail.com 

 

Ms. Mary Lou Valdez 

Associate Commissioner  

    for International Programs 

U.S. Food and Drug Administration, FDA 

10903 New Hampshire Avenue 

Silver Spring, MD 20993  

MaryLou.Valdez@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Dr. Hilary Tabish 

The Rockefeller Foundation 

420 Fifth Ave, New York, NY 10018 

JVega@rockfound.org 

 

Dr. Jeanette Vega  

Managing Director 

The Rockefeller Foundation 

420 Fifth Ave, New York, NY 10018 

JVega@rockfound.org 

 

Dr. Douglas Webb  

Mainstreaming, Gender and MDGs 

HIV, Health and Development Group 

Bureau for Development Policy 

UNDP., FF-1184, 304 East 45th Street 

New York 10017 

douglas.webb@undp.org 
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PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANIZATION 

 

FOCAL POINTS  
 

Dr. Renato Tasca 

Unit Chief a.i., 

Health Services and Access 

tascar@paho.org 

 

Dr. Charles Godue 

Unit Chief  

Human Resources for Health, Bioethics and Research 

goduecha@paho.org 

 

Dr. Octavio Gomez-Dantes 

Consultant 

ocogomez@yahoo.com 

 

Dr. Patricia Moccia 

Consultant 

patriciamoccia@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PARTICIPANTS 
 

Dr. Carissa F. Etienne 

Director 

 

Dr. Luiz Galvão 

Assistant Director, a.i.  

 

Dr. Jamez Fitzgerald 

Director, a.i., Health Systems and Services 

fitzgerj@paho.org 

 

Ms. Monica Brana 

Policy and Program Advisor 

Office of Chief of Staff 

branamon@paho.org 

 

Dr. Gina Tambini 

Director, Family, Gender and Life Course 

tambinig@paho.org 

 

Dr. Marcos Espinal 

Director, Communicable Diseases and Health Analysis 

espinalm@paho.org 

 

Dr. Carlos Santos-Burgoa 

Director, Noncommunicable Diseases  

   and Mental Health 

santiago.burbano@undp.org 

 

Dr. Heidi Jimenez 

Legal Counsel, Office of Legal Counsel 

jimenezh@paho.org 

 

Dr. Irene Klinger 

Director, External Relations, Partnerships  

   & Governing Bodies 

klingeri@paho.org 

 

Dr. Mariela Licha Salomon 

Senior Advisor, Country Focus Support 

lichasal@paho.org 

 

Dr. Diana Beverley Barnett 

Special Advisor, Strengthening Country Focus 

Office of Country Focus Support 

barnettb@paho.org 

 

Mr. Daniel John Walter 

Director, Planning and Budget 

walterd@paho.org 

 

Dr. Luis Fernando Leanes 

PWR Representative, Peru 

leanesf@paho.org 
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